Graber, Robert

From:

eriecountycleanupnews-bounces@lists.dec.state.ny.us on behalf of News about contaminated sites in

Erie County [eriecountycleanupnews@lists.dec.state.ny.us]

Sent:

Tuesday, May 22, 2012 9:47 AM

To: Subject: eriecountycleanupnews@lists.dec.state.ny.us [Eriecountycleanupnews] Wide Beach Site (Brant)

Attachments:

ATT00001.txt

EL

Notice of Deletion of Site From Registry

Site Name and #: Wide Beach Site; #915119

Site Address: Wide Beach Community, Brant, Erie County

On May 21, 2012, the New York State Department of Environmental Conservation (NYSDEC) deleted the identified site from the New York State Registry of Inactive Hazardous Waste Disposal Sites (the Registry). The 60-day notification period and inclusive 30-day public comment period have ended. These requirements were established for the proposed deletion of sites from the Registry.

If you have questions about the deletion of the site, please contact the NYSDEC project manager, Mr. Michael Cruden, Director, Remedial Bureau E, NYS Department of Environmental Conservation, 625 Broadway, 12th Floor, Albany, NY 12233-7017; or at (518) 402-9814.

Please do not respond to this email. Replies go to an untended mailbox. To protect your privacy, contaminated sites email notices are sent out as a bc (blind copy). That means no one can see your email address. If you wish to be removed from this contaminated sites email list, go to: http://www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/61092.html and click on the correct county link, where there is an option to unsubscribe.